Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101979725 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Atty Docket: 32234-144177 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(iest P Solvay Polyolefins Europe - Beginn (Société conyme) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Polypropylene Belgium (Naamloze Vennootschap) FEB 0 5 2002 Internal Address: Additional name of conveying (ies) attacked rade (in the conveying rade (ies)) ? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Scheldelaan 480 Merger Change of Name Security Agreement State/Country: BE City: Antwerpen Other Zip: B-2040 Execution Date: 10/26/2001 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,677,068 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 26694 Authorized to be charged to deposit account PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: VENABLE 8. Deposit account number: Address: P.O. Box 34385 22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 20043-9998 State: N City: Washington 02/08/2b02 \$3YRME - 00000196 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:501 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marina V. Schneller, Reg. No. 26032r Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PC Docs No. 348336

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Π.		1 4	
ΗV	and	between	•

(1) SOLVAY POLYOLEFINS EUROPE – BELGIUM (Société Anonyme), a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, whose registered office is at 44, rue du Prince Albert, B-1050 Bruxelles (Belgique), hereinafter referred to as "SPE-B"; of the one part,

and

(2) POLYPROPYLENE BELGIUM (Naamloze Vennootschap), a company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, whose registered office is at Scheldelaan 480, B-2040 Antwerpen (België), hereinafter referred to as "PPB"; of the other part,

It is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. SPE-B assigns to PPB, who accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the attachments, including:
 - (i) all the corresponding titles derived or to derive therefrom;
 - (ii) the right to apply for and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention 1883; and
 - (iii) all statutory and common law rights attaching to the assigned patents and patent applications including the rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of infringement or misuse of them.

PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0039

- 2. SPE-B agrees (at the request and cost of PPB) that it will at all times after the date of this assignment deed do all acts and execute all documents as may reasonably be necessary to secure the vesting in PPB of all rights assigned to PPB by this assignment deed.
- 3. This assignment deed and the relationship between the parties shall be governed by, and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of Belgium.
- 4. This assignment deed may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties to it on separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

For SPE-B

E. Destryker Authorized Officer

26 h day of October 2001

For PPB

E. Destryker Authorized Officer

day of October 2001

Attachments: lists of cases S 86/20, S 87/03, S 88/04, S 88/26, S 90/27, S 90/39, S 92/08, S 92/13, S 92/28, S 93/28, S 93/33, S 94/02, S 94/12, S 94/16, S 95/23, S 95/47, S 95/54, SPE 97/01, SPE 97/02C, SPE 97/05, SPE 99/04, SPE 00/01, SPE 00/09, SPE 00/15, SPE 00/16, SPE 00/19, SPE 00/23, SPE 00/25, SPE 01/04, SPE 01/05, SPE 01/10 and SPE 01/12.

PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0040

Enclosure 1

Country: The United States of America

Agents: VENABLE.

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

Your ref	Our Ref	Filing Date	Filing Number
32234-144217	SPE 97/05	23/JUL/1998	09/121103
SLVPE-0917	S 94/02	7-Mar-95	08/704509
SLVAY-0841	S 93/28	4-Nov-94	08/336652
SLVAY-0800	S 93/33	06/MAY/1996	08/642204
SLVAY-0579D1	S 88/04	13/MAY/1997	08/855509
32234-144150	S 88/26	14-Sep-89	07/407450
32234-144152	S 90/27	30/AUG/1991	07/751936
32234-144154	S 90/39	28-Oct-91	07/782250
32234-144164	S 92/08	06/FEB/1997	08/796572
32234-144172	S 92/08	06/FEB/1997	08/796574
32234-144165	S 92/13	04/MAY/1993	08/056766
32234-144165	S 92/13	07/JUN/1995	08/476025
32234-144166	S 92/13	09/JUN/1997	08/871767
32234-144190	S 94/12	25/JUN/1997	08/881844
32234-164775	SPE 00/09	05/JUL/2000	09/610586
32234-157665	SPE 00/01	07/FEB/2000	09/499380
32234-149336	S 98/31	01/JUL/1999	09/345743
32234-144212	S 95/47	12/MAY/1998	09/075941
32234-144191	S 95/23	19/DEC/1996	08/968712
32234-144214	SPE 97/01	17/FEB/1998	09/024123
32234-144183	S 94/16	05/AUG/1994	08/286444
SLVPE-0928	S 95/54	11/DEC/1996	08/763443

PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0041